

# ADDENDUM No.4 Notice of Funding Availability

# Small Business Incubators and Accelerators Program

## Community Development Block Grant-Disaster Recovery Puerto Rico Department of Housing

# CDBG-DR-NOFA-2020-01

This addendum consists of two (2) digital size pages (8.5" x11").

This Addendum is hereby included in, and made part of, the Notice of Funding Availability CDBG-DR-NOFA-2020-01 for the Small Business Incubators and Accelerators Program dated March 26, 2020 (NOFA). All other requirements and provisions of the amended NOFA for the Small Business Incubators and Accelerators Program under CDBG-DR shall remain in full force and effect except as amended by this Addendum.

This Addendum contains no Attachments.

## Amendment to NOFA

Table 1: NOFA Schedule under Section 4.3 of the NOFA is hereby revised to read as follows and such changes shall be considered by Applicants:

Table 1: NOFA Schedule		
Event		Date
Public Notice		03/26/2020
Documents Availability		03/26/2020
Questions Due		05/11/2020
Questions & Answers Posted		05/20/2020
Application Start date		05/22/2020
Application Submission Due Date		06/24/2020
Application Evaluation Period (Expected)	From:	06/25/2020
	Up To:	07/27/2020
Notice of Award (Expected)		08/03/2020
Execution of the Agreement (Expected)		08/10/2020



ADDENDUM No. 4 CDBG-DR-NOFA-2020-1 Small Business Incubators and Accelerators Program Community Development Block Grant-Disaster Recovery Page 2 / 2

M.M. Int

Miguel M. Matos Flores Deputy Director Economic Recovery Grant Management Puerto Rico Department of Housing

San Juan, Puerto Rico May 18, 2020